BOARD AGENDA ITEM
October 11, 2011
SUBJECT:
Facilities Construction Department Quarterly Change Order Notification
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
Policy FGG sets the limit of approval for construction change orders by the
Superintendent or designee up to $15,000.00. The policy requires a summary of
such change orders to be presented to the Board at least once a quarter for
notification.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The attached summary of change orders presented is notification in accordance
with Policy FGG.

RECOMMENDATION:

Accept as information only, the quarterly report showing construction change
orders not exceeding $15,000.00.

ATTACHMENT:

Quarterly Update Change Order Spreadsheet to the Board of Education
PREPARED BY:

David M. Caver

Kevin A. Chipman
bc



JUSWYOeNY

00'805'8Z$  (5-T) s#opi0 sbueyd
00°00¥'2$ S JoQWINN Jopi0 sbueyd
00'00%'S$  # J2quinN JapI0 abueyd
_ 00'00T'T1$ ¢ Jequinn Jopio abuey)
. <Q0°Z6E'SE> T 1BqUInN Japl0 abueyd
00'00%'/$ | ‘Buyooy soyepossy W spem | Buipuels Bunsixe aul 03 siiedal SNOBUR|RISIA q
ISTOR'LTIS ($1-1) s10pIQ) 9BURD
ISPLT8 § ST# JopIQ 2Buw)
00'676C $ 14 12pIQ oBuey)
o 00'LS6S $ €14 1opIQ 98uey)
9£°ZpT$ JO SRl puoq 00°8LE°T § 714 BpIO 28ury)
pue joid pue peayisA0 10} 9%GT Jo dn diew 004259 § 114 1op1Q) oBuer)
Xijel <00'00S'T$> sbulpuej lool & pue 00'SYET $ 01# 39pI0 2BuLyD
nC SU3 JO swesq ay} uo spnis uos|au 3319j3( 00'810°¢ § 6# 39pIQ 93UBYD
(00'Ss/€'v$) Joo ayy bBuidols Aq Buipiing 00'688°L § 8# 10p1Q) 9BURL)
BunsIXa 3y} JO UONREAIID ,Z DY) 21EpOWLIOIIE oo”wanw $ L#19p10 23ue)
0} 10Ol € pue ,Z Je [991S oMY 00'085918 G 10pIQ) 23D
1 amennm! 00°012°TTS G 1pIQ) 93ueY)
'(00°000°Z$) lewid Jad se Aluosew yum 00 LSEDIS it 10p10 S
llyu1 pue sj33ul| [921s 3[qnop g ppY (00°5,6%) G 19pI0) 53
00°6v6°L $ €4 Jap1Q S3UET)
ynays Jod se bupoo) Bupsixe Ul sjPMmop 00TI6PIS 74 10pIQ) S3E)
ZT J[BISUl pue Ma1D 2)2JOU0D  IZYIGOWIDY 00'15ZT § 14 1pI1Q SueE)
(00°06/%) umays Jad se sBunRooj 93240U0d 100fo1g
: Bupsixo aaowsy (S TERT$) gels bunsixa LORIPPY  JOOyOS  SPPUA wsnEny YHON
1S'p/2'8% | DUl “*0D UOIPNIISUOD XY | Ul Jopun qgels 0T U99S240jun SAOWSY | §T
junowy #0D
1|0 103PeIIU0) /1PAIYIIY uonduasag VIV awepN afoid

TT0Z '0€ 7oquiajdos — IT0Z ‘T AL

J0'000°ST$ buipeasx3 JON SIopi0 obuegy

uoneonpy jo pieog oyj 0] ojepdy) Ajlojien




